DISCLAIMER

The following disclaimer outlines important information regarding your participation in NXT DAO ("the DAO"). Please read this disclaimer carefully before proceeding with any involvement in the DAO.

Terms and Conditions for Membership in NXT DAO

1. Educational and Informational Purposes:

The content, information, and materials provided by NXT DAO are for educational and informational purposes only. They are not intended as financial, investment, or legal advice. Any decisions you make based on this information are solely your responsibility.

2. Cryptocurrency Risks:

Participation in the NXT DAO involves exposure to cryptocurrencies, which are subject to significant market volatility and financial risks. The value of cryptocurrencies can fluctuate dramatically, leading to potential financial loss. You acknowledge and accept the risks associated with participating in a cryptocurrency-based entity.

3. No Guaranteed Returns:

Participation in the NXT DAO does not guarantee any specific financial returns or profits. The value of your contributions and holdings within the NXT DAO may increase or decrease based on market conditions and collective decisions.

4. Regulatory Compliance:

You are responsible for understanding and complying with all applicable laws, regulations, and guidelines in your jurisdiction related to cryptocurrencies and financial transactions. The NXT DAO does not provide legal advice and is not responsible for your compliance with legal obligations.

5. Voluntary Participation:

Your participation in the NXT DAO is entirely voluntary and based on your own discretion. You are under no obligation to participate and may choose to discontinue your involvement at any time.

6. Loss of Funds:

You acknowledge that participating in the NXT DAO carries inherent risks, including the loss of funds. You understand and accept that neither the NXT DAO nor its operators can be held liable for any financial losses you may incur.

7. Transparency and Accountability:

The NXT DAO operates with transparency and collective decision-making. However, the NXT DAO's decisions are binding, and you understand that your voting decisions contribute to the NXT DAO's overall outcomes.

8. Amendment of Terms:

The NXT DAO reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions, rules, and regulations at any time. Any changes will be communicated to participants through appropriate channels.

9. Data Privacy:

By participating in the NXT DAO, you consent to the collection and processing of your personal and financial information as necessary for membership and participation purposes.

10. Termination of Participation:

The NXT DAO reserves the right to terminate your participation if you violate any of the terms outlined herein. Such termination may result in the loss of membership benefits and access to NXT DAO resources.

By continuing to participate in NXT DAO, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agreed to comply with this disclaimer. You understand the risks involved and acknowledge that your participation is voluntary, subject to market conditions, and undertaken at your own risk. It is recommended that you seek advice from legal and financial professionals before making any decisions related to your participation in the NXT DAO.